25 Wb. MRD 6-29-98	
FORM PT 0-1594 Rev. 6-93) RE 07 - 23 - 1	1998 COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	MINIMAN / Loss - 1003
Tab settings □□□□ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 100773	ache deportal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Name: DRIL-QUIP, INC.
വൃ	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 13550 Hempstead Highway
☐ Corporation-State	City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77040
☑ Other a national banking association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: MAD 3-30-98	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ////// 3-30 / 6	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: March 16, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
., , , ,	See Attached List
	bee Attached List
Additional numbers	attached? ♀ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:6
Name: Michael F. Rogers	
GARDERE & WYNNE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Suite 800	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 Clay Avenue	
	Deposit account number:
	88
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payers by eposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
0.00	<u> </u>
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infol 	major is true and correct and any attaches copy is a true copy of
the original document.	114
Michael F. Rogers	1/ fry 6/22/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

TRADEMARKS

1	Dril-Quip	/	1677362
	izin Zuid	- /	10//302

- 2. No-Cross / 1387231
- 3. Quik-Latch / 1489018
- 4. Quik-Stab / 1500169
- 5. Quik-Thread / 1524168
- 6. Wing Logo / 1420650

TRADEMARK REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0126

This Release of Security Interests and Liens (this "Release") is by BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"), a national banking association with offices at 910 Travis, Houston, Texas 77002

WHEREAS, Dril-Quip, Inc. ("Dril-Quip"), whose address is 13550 Hempstead Highway, Houston, Texas 77040, granted Secured Party a security interest in a trademark and related rights thereto ("Collateral") pursuant to instruments more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes by this reference; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness secured by such security interest and liens has been satisfied in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release and terminate all security interests and liens encumbering the Collateral described in the Security Instruments from all security interests and liens held by Secured Party, including, without limitation, security interests and liens created by the Security Instruments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is executed this 16th day of March. 1998.

> BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Michelle Wolpert

TRADEMARKS

1. Security Agreement-Trademark by and between Dril-Quip, Inc. and Bank One, Texas, National Association dated March 30, 1994 covering Trademark "Dril-Quip" recorded under Reel 1162, Frame 0001 of the trademark records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

	Trademark		
Description	Country	Registration No.	Issue Date
"DRIL-QUIP"	USA	1677362	03/03/92

This Release of Security Interests and Liens (this "Release") is by BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"), a national banking association with offices at 910 Travis, Houston, Texas 77002.

WHEREAS, Dril-Quip, Inc. ("Dril-Quip"), whose address is 13550 Hempstead Highway, Houston, Texas 77040, granted Secured Party a security interest in a trademark and related rights thereto ("Collateral") pursuant to instruments more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes by this reference; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness secured by such security interest and liens has been satisfied in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release and terminate all security interests and liens encumbering the Collateral described in the Security Instruments from all security interests and liens held by Secured Party, including, without limitation, security interests and liens created by the Security Instruments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is executed this 16th day of March, 1998.

> BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONAL **ASSOCIATION**

By: Michelle Wolpert Vice President

TRADEMARKS

1.	Security Agreement - Patents dated as of August 1, 1987 between the Debtor and MBank covering Patent No. 4410204 recorded under Reel 4760, Frame 788 of the patent records of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and Trademarks "No-Cross" and "Wing Logo" recorded under Reel 0588, Frame 922 of the trademark records of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.
2.	First Amendment to Security Agreement-Patents dated as of October 9, 1990 between the Debtor and the Secured Party covering Patent No. 4410204 recorded under Reel

the Debtor and the Secured Party covering Patent No. 4410204 recorded under Reel 5480, Frame 133 of the patent records of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and Trademarks "No-Cross" and "Wing Logo" recorded under Reel ______, Frame _____ of the trademark records of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.

3. Security Agreement-Trademark by and between Dril-Quip, Inc. and Bank One, Texas, National Association dated March 30, 1994 covering Trademark "No-Cross" recorded under Reel 1182, Frame 0416 of the trademark records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Description	Country	Issue Date	
		Registration No.	
"NO-CROSS"	USA	1387231	03/25/86

LLM\BOT02-8\EXHIBIT.A6

This Release of Security Interests and Liens (this "Release") is by **BANK ONE**, **TEXAS**, **NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** ("Secured Party"), a national banking association with offices at 910 Travis, Houston, Texas 77002.

WHEREAS, Dril-Quip, Inc. ("<u>Dril-Quip</u>"), whose address is 13550 Hempstead Highway, Houston, Texas 77040, granted Secured Party a security interest in a trademark and related rights thereto ("<u>Collateral</u>") pursuant to instruments more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes by this reference; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness secured by such security interest and liens has been satisfied in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release and terminate all security interests and liens encumbering the Collateral described in the Security Instruments from all security interests and liens held by Secured Party, including, without limitation, security interests and liens created by the Security Instruments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is executed this 16th day of March, 1998.

BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Michelle Wolpert

Vice President

LLM\BOT02-8\TRADEMK-1.REL

TRADEMARKS

1. Security Agreement-Trademark by and between Dril-Quip, Inc. and Bank One, Texas, National Association dated March 30, 1994 covering Trademark "Quick-Latch" recorded under Reel 1165, Frame 0480 of the trademark records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

	Trademark		
Description	Country	Registration No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
"QUIK-LATCH"	USA	1489018	05/24/88

This Release of Security Interests and Liens (this "Release") is by BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"), a national banking association with offices at 910 Travis, Houston, Texas 77002.

WHEREAS, Dril-Quip, Inc. ("Dril-Quip"), whose address is 13550 Hempstead Highway, Houston, Texas 77040, granted Secured Party a security interest in a trademark and related rights thereto ("Collateral") pursuant to instruments more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes by this reference; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness secured by such security interest and liens has been satisfied in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release and terminate all security interests and liens encumbering the Collateral described in the Security Instruments from all security interests and liens held by Secured Party, including, without limitation, security interests and liens created by the Security Instruments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is executed this 16th day of March, 1998.

> BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONAL **ASSOCIATION**

By: Michelle Wolpert

Vice President

TRADEMARKS

1. Security Agreement-Trademark by and between Dril-Quip, Inc. and Bank One, Texas, National Association dated March 30, 1994 covering Trademark "Quick-Stab" recorded under Reel 1136, Frame 0416 of the trademark records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Description	Country	Jagua Data	
Description	Country	Registration No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
"QUIK-STAB"	USA	1500169	08/16/88

This Release of Security Interests and Liens (this "Release") is by **BANK ONE**, **TEXAS**, **NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** ("Secured Party"), a national banking association with offices at 910 Travis, Houston, Texas 77002.

WHEREAS, Dril-Quip, Inc. ("<u>Dril-Quip</u>"), whose address is 13550 Hempstead Highway, Houston, Texas 77040, granted Secured Party a security interest in a trademark and related rights thereto ("<u>Collateral</u>") pursuant to instruments more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes by this reference; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness secured by such security interest and liens has been satisfied in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release and terminate all security interests and liens encumbering the Collateral described in the Security Instruments from all security interests and liens held by Secured Party, including, without limitation, security interests and liens created by the Security Instruments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is executed this 16th day of March, 1998.

BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Michelle Wolpert

Vice President

TRADEMARKS

1. Security Agreement-Trademark by and between Dril-Quip, Inc. and Bank One, Texas, National Association dated March 30, 1994 covering Trademark "Quik-Thread recorded under Reel 1165, Frame 0464 of the trademark records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Description	Trademark <u>Country</u> <u>Registration No.</u>		Issue Date
"OUIK-THREAD"	USA	1524168	02/14/89

This Release of Security Interests and Liens (this "Release") is by **BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** ("Secured Party"), a national banking association with offices at 910 Travis, Houston, Texas 77002.

WHEREAS, Dril-Quip, Inc. ("<u>Dril-Quip</u>"), whose address is 13550 Hempstead Highway, Houston, Texas 77040, granted Secured Party a security interest in a trademark and related rights thereto ("<u>Collateral</u>") pursuant to instruments more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes by this reference; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness secured by such security interest and liens has been satisfied in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release and terminate all security interests and liens encumbering the Collateral described in the Security Instruments from all security interests and liens held by Secured Party, including, without limitation, security interests and liens created by the Security Instruments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is executed this 16th day of March, 1998.

BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Muceport
Michelle Wolpert

Vice President

TRADEMARKS

1.	MBank covering Pa patent records of the	itent No. 4410204 re e U.S. Patent & Trac corded under Reel 05	of August 1, 1987 between to corded under Reel 4760, Fra lemark Office and Trademan (88, Frame 922 of the tradem	ame 788 of the rks "No-Cross"
2.	the Debtor and the S 5480, Frame 133 of Trademarks "No-Cr	ecured Party covering the patent records of coss" and "Wing Log	Patents dated as of October 9, g Patent No. 4410204 record f the U.S. Patent & Tradem or recorded under Reele U.S. Patent & Trademark	ded under Reel ark Office and , Frame
3.	National Association	on dated March 30, 1 1168, Frame 0096	tween Dril-Quip, Inc. and Bar 1994 covering Trademark of the trademark records of	"Wing" Logo
		_	Trademark	
Descri	ption	Country	Registration No.	Issue Date
"WIN	G" LOGO	USA	1420650	12/09/86

LLM\BOT02-8\EXHIBIT.A6

RECORDED: 03/30/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0138